

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 126 OF 1999

JALESHWAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For exemption from filing OT)

Date: 03/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report that no order is required
in this

matter from this court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd